

AMERICAN SALARS APPOINTS NEW CFO

Vancouver, BC – June 4th, 2024 – American Salars Lithium Inc. ("American Salars" or the "Company") (CSE: USLI, OTC: ASALF, FWB: Z3P, WKN: A3E2NY) announces it has appointed Daryn Gordon to position of CFO. Mr. Daryn Gordon is a Chartered Professional Accountant (CPA, CA) with more than two decades of finance and accounting experience. He started his career at global auditing firms Grant Thornton LLP and PwC Canada. For the last fourteen years, Mr. Gordon has continued to expand his expertise and knowledge by providing CFO services to Canadian companies across a variety of industries. Mr. Gordon has a Bachelor of Accounting degree from the University of Lethbridge.

American Salars CEO, R. Nick Horsley comments, "We are excited to have Mr. Gordon join our growing team. Mr. Gordon's experience with a big four accounting firm, combined with his experience running an independent accounting firm and acting as the CFO for numerous publicly traded companies in the mining space makes him a great fit, as American Salars looks to grow as a resource acquiror and developer into ultimately becoming a potential M&A target."

Furthermore, the Company has engaged Senergy Capital Communications Inc. of 228 - 1122 Mainland Street, Vancouver, BC, V6B 5L1, Canada, to provide marketing services to the Company. Senergy is a digital marketing firm that will assist with on-line communications and strategies with the goal of increasing awareness of the company and its business model. Senergy has been retained for an initial period of one month with an anticipated start date of June 12th, 2024, or sooner (subject to Canadian Securities Exchange approval date) to assist the Company in raising awareness. In consideration for the marketing services provided by Senergy, the Company has agreed to pay a fee of \$30,000 plus goods and services tax per month, and renewable up to two months. The fees to Senergy will be used for co-ordinating and carrying out marketing of the Company and its products and services and for general awareness of the Company and will also cover expenses and costs for media distribution, influencer videos and advertising. To the Company's knowledge, Senergy does not have any interest, directly or indirectly, in American Salars Lithium Inc. or any right or intent to acquire such an interest. The agreement with Senergy is subject to CSE approval.

Additionally, Michael Dake has resigned as a member of American Salars Lithium Inc.'s board of directors. The company wishes to thank Mr. Dake for his contributions and wishes him the best in his future endeavours.

About American Salars Lithium Inc.

About American Salars Lithium Inc. American Salars Lithium Inc. is an exploration company focused on exploring and developing high-value battery metals projects to meet the demands of the advancing electric vehicle market. Its flagship project is the Candela II Salar Project in Argentina which features a NI 43-101 inferred resource.

All Stakeholders are encouraged to follow the Company on its social media profiles on LinkedIn, Twitter and Instagram.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors,

"R. Nick Horsley"

R. Nick Horsley, CEO

For further information, please contact:

American Salars Lithium Inc.

Phone: 604.880.2189 E-Mail:<u>info@americansalars.com</u>

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information

Certain statements in this release are forward-looking statements, which reflect the expectations of management regarding American Salar's intention to continue to identify potential transactions and make certain corporate changes and applications. Forward looking statements consist of statements that are not purely historical, including any statements regarding beliefs, plans, expectations, or intentions regarding the future. Such statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, performance, or developments to differ materially from those contained in the statements. No assurance can be given that any of the events anticipated by the forward-looking statements will occur or, if they do occur, what benefits American Salars will obtain from them. These forward-looking statements reflect managements' current views and are based on certain expectations, estimates and assumptions which may prove to be incorrect. A number of risks and uncertainties could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements, including American Salars results of exploration or review of properties that American Salars does acquire. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this news release and American Salars assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements, or to update the reasons why actual results differed from those projected in the forward-looking statements, except in accordance with applicable securities laws.